C officer iii Ier Majesty's army be bound to serve in the miilitia in a lower grade than lie held in the

arrny, unless lie had been rednced as aforesaid. 18 Vict. c. 77. s. 46.
Unttalionsein- 53. The next preceding section applies to and includes the battalions embodied in the years one
bodied in 1837, thousand eight hundred and thirty-seven, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-eigit, one thousand

is, & eight hundred and forty-six, and one thoisand eight hundred and forty-seven, in the cities of Quebec
and Montrcal, and the said battalions are still lawfully embodied, and commissions in thein are valid